Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference
{if any)

The Insolvency Act 1936
Notice of Discharge of
Administration Order

Pursuant to Section 18(4) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 2.19

S.18(4)

For Official Use

Company Number

{ 02943835

.

GOE Limited

i, Colin Sefton

Capital Insolvency Services Ltd,
Dalesway House

South Hawksworth Street

likley

administrator of the company hereby give notice that on

[ 20th October 2006

the administration order was discharged. An office copy of the said order of discharge is

attached.

Signed ™2 Dated 27th November 2006
Colin Sefton For Official Use

CAS insclvency Section Post Reom

Capital Insolvency Services Lid
Dalesway House

South Hawksworth Street
ilkley

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

e HNEKWER 389
AZ6
COMPANIES HOUSE 28/11/2006




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

VBEFORE MR JUSTICE LEWISON

IN THE MATTER OF GOE LLIMITED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

UPON THE Application dated 26" July 2006

AND UPON THE Petition presented to this Court on 27 July 2006

i
i

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Applicant, the Adromistrator (“the
Administrator”) of Goe Limited (“the Company™)

AND UPON READING the documents placed before the Court

IT IS ORDERED THAT:-

1. Paragraph 1 of the Order of Mr Justice Rimer of 23 April 2002 be varied so as to

extend the administration to 20 November 2006.

2. The costs of and incidental to the Application be an expense of the administration of

the Company.

3. The Administration Order be discharged forthwith.

4, The costs and expenses of the administration be paid out of the assets of the

Company.




5. The Administrator of the Company be released from liability under section 20 of the
Imsolvency Act 1986 fourteen days after filing his Receipts and Payments account

under Insolvency Rule 2.52.

6. The Company be wound up by this Court under the provisions of The Insoivency Act
1986.

7. The costs of and incidental to the Petition be an expense of administration.

Dated this 20™ day of October 2006




